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School Calendar for 2019-2020 
Fri, Mar 6 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 8th grade formal payments collected 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Mar 7 GMAS Review Session—9:00 am—12:00 pm 

 Debate Competition 

Mon, Mar 9 Teacher Cadet Field Trip 

 Soccer Conditioning Begins (thru 3/20) 

Tue, Mar 10 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am—Room 406 

 8th grade yearbook ads due today 

 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams 

Wed, Mar 11 Science Nine Weeks Exams 

 Chorus LGPE—First Baptist Church 

Thu, Mar 12 End of Third Nine Weeks 

 Math Nine Weeks Exams 

 Orchestra LGPE 

Fri, Mar 13 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 ELA Nine Weeks Exams 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Mar 14 GMAS Review Session—9:00 am—12:00 pm 

 CSU Math Masters Competition 

 Robotics Competition 

Mon, Mar 16 Track Meet—5:00 pm—Kinnett 

Tue, Mar 17 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

Thu, Mar 19 Report Cards Go Home 

Fri, Mar 20 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Band LGPE—Rainey McCullers  

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Mar 21 GMAS Review Session—9:00 am—12:00 pm 

 CHS Math Competition 

 Debate State Competition—Atlanta 

 State Science Olympiad—Kennesaw 

Mon, Mar 23 Soccer Tryouts—4:00-5:30 pm 

Wed, Mar 25 Soccer Tryouts—4:00-6:00 pm 

 Annie Jr. Dinner & Performance—7:00 pm—Shaw 

Thu, Mar 26 Soccer Tryouts—4:00-6:00 pm 

 Annie Jr. Dinner & Performance—7:00 pm—Shaw 

Fri, Mar 27 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 Principal’s List/Honor Roll Celebrations 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Soccer Tryouts—4:00-6:00 pm 

Mon, Mar 30 - Spring Break—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Apr 3 

Mon, Apr 6 Beta Induction—6:00 pm 

Tue, Apr 7 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

Wed, Apr 8 GMAS—8th grade Reading 

 Soccer Game—TBA 

Thu, Apr 9 GMAS—7th grade Reading 

Fri, Apr 10 Friday Morning Tutoring—8:00 am 

 GMAS—6th grade Reading 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Apr 11 Soccer Opening Day Scrimmage—Kinnett 

Mon, Apr 13 GMAS—8th grade ELA 

Tue, Apr 14 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
ELA  Maddison Small  Ms. Jenkins 
Math  Noah Gray  Ms. Emberton 
Science  Rylee Bullard  Mr. Pittman 
Social Studies Ailyn Fuentes  Mr. Lipscomb 
Connections  Maria Gayle  Ms. Reid 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Mon Cheeseburger, BBQ Pulled Chicken Sandwich 
Tue Beef Taco Pie, Nachos 
Wed Cajun Buffalo Chicken Wrap, Philly Cheese Sandwich 
Thu Spaghetti, Grilled Chicken Sandwich 
Fri Mini Pepperoni Calzone, Sausage Pizza 

Nine Weeks Final Exam Schedule 
 Tuesday, March 10 Social Studies 
 Wednesday, March 11 Science 
 Thursday, March 12 Math 
 Friday, March 13  ELA 
 

Criteria for Exemption from Nine Weeks Exams: 

 A class average of 88 and perfect attendance prior to the 
end of the nine weeks OR 

 A class average of 93 for the nine weeks 
 
**No major discipline resulting in ISS/OSS or more than one 
Saturday School for the nine-week period to qualify. 

Congratulations, Math Team 
Congratulations to the BRMS Math Team who 
placed first last weekend at the St. Luke Math Tour-
nament.  Our varsity members were at Science 
Olympiad winning first place while our junior varsity 
members held strong and won first at the tourna-

ment.  Noor Ahmed was the second highest score overall with 
33/40 correct; Sabina Stancu was fourth highest with 32/40.  
Great job, eagles, and thank you to Mr. Ryan Dobbins for your 
leadership with this group. 
 

Congratulations, Science Olympiad 

Congratulations to our Science Olympiad Team who 
won first place at regionals again this year and will 
continue on to state.  Of the 23 events, our students 
earned: 
Six—first place   Four—third place 
Five—second place Two—fourth place 
Great job, eagles, and thank you to Mrs. Teresa Hedger for your 
leadership with these students.  (See page 2 for medal details.) 

GMAS Testing Coming Soon 
Wed, Apr 8 8th ELA Pt 1 Thu, Apr 16 8th Math 
Thu, Apr 9 7th ELA Pt 1 Fri, Apr 17  7th Math  
Fri, Apr 10 6th ELA Pt 1 Mon, Apr 20 6th Math  
Mon, Apr 13 8th ELA Pt 2, 3 Tue, Apr 21 8th Science 
Tue, Apr 14 7th ELA Pt 2, 3 Wed, Apr 22 8th Soc. St. 
Wed, Apr 15 6th ELA Pt 2, 3 

 
Please be present and on time each day during testing! 



Sixth Grade Students’ Immunizations 
Parents:  Please note that all students entering the 
seventh grade are required to meet the following 
(unless he/she has a religious exemption): 
 

 Have the required doses of Hepatitis B, Diphtheria, Teta-
nus and Pertussis, and Polio vaccines. 

 Have two doses of Measles vaccine, two doses of Mumps 
vaccine, and one dose of Rubella vaccine OR laboratory 
proof of immunity against Measles, Mumps or Rubella.  

 Have two doses of Varicella (chicken pox) vaccine OR 
documentation of disease or laboratory proof of immunity.  

 Have one dose of Tdap (tetanus, diphtheria, pertussis) 
vaccine and one dose of MCV (meningococcal conjugate 
vaccine) for children born on or after 01/01/2002. 

 
Your child will NOT be able to enter the seventh grade without 
this documentation.  The vaccines and appropriate form are 
both available at your healthcare provider’s office and the 
Columbus Health Department. 
 
Please make sure your child has received all appropriate vac-
cinations prior to the start of school (August 10, 2020). 

Event Name Award Placement Student1 Student2 Student3 

Circuit Lab 1st PRANEETH AMBAVARAM YASH VERMA   

Crime Busters 1st NICHOLAS WOODS TANAY PATHAKAMURI   

Ornithology 1st DESTINY SMALLS GABRIEL LISCANO   

Reach for the Stars 1st DESTINY SMALLS TRISHA SHAH   

Road Scholar 1st RICHNA KRISHNAN TRISHA SHAH   

Water Quality 1st RICHNA KRISHNAN SOFIA STANCU   

Dynamic Planet 2nd PRANEETH AMBAVARAM YASH VERMA   

Experimental Design 2nd RICHNA KRISHNAN TRISHA SHAH YESHAS REDDI 

Food Science 2nd NICHOLAS WOODS TANAY PATHAKAMURI   

Fossils 2nd AARON CHANDRATHIL GABRIEL LISCANO   

Heredity 2nd GABRIEL LISCANO SOFIA STANCU   

Boomilever 3rd AADI SHAH YESHAS REDDI   

Density Lab 3rd CHLOE BULLARD ROOHE KHAN   

Disease Detectives 3rd NICHOLAS WOODS TANAY PATHAKAMURI   

Meteorology 3rd CHLOE BULLARD SOFIA STANCU   

Game On 4th AARON CHANDRATHIL SOFIA STANCU   

Mission Possible 4th AADI SHAH JAY PATEL   


